Inch bearing and Plummer Block Designations
SERIES CODE
appears where - is shown in type code
TYPE CODES
Red surrounds Indicate NSK brand only Blue surrounds Indicate RHP brand only
Ball bearings* may have seals or shields similar to those of metric sizes
Cylindrical roller bearings
Externally aligning ball bearings
KLN = Small extra light
(single row radial bearing only)
XL = Extra light
L = Light
M = Medium
H = Heavy
- J Single row radial
- JT Single row angular contact
N - J Double row self aligning
O
Single direction thrust
( )
- RJ Plain outer
Two rib inner
- RJA One rib outer
Two rib inner
- RJB One rib outer plus loose rib
Two rib inner
N.B. When the outer ring has two FIXED ribs the
SERIES code letter is doubled. eg: LLRJ3
Equivalent to RHP LT-B type.
Bore in 1/8 inch steps
QJ - Single row duplex
* R Single row radial
Same as RHP KLNJ but tolerance variation.
Bore in 1/16 inch steps
- T Thrust
- SN Bearing in narrow aligning
housing ring
- SW Bearing in wide aligning
housing with end covers
- TW
Bearing in wide aligning
housing with end covers and
tapered adapter sleeve
Plummer Blocks
Type
SN Split block standard felt
sealing arrangement
SNU Split block standard
nitrile rubber seals
5 = Medium 6 = Heavy
As for metric ball bearings eg:
SNU510 = 50mm bore
SNU608 = 40mm bore
The same housing can be medium or heavy
depending on the bearings used. eg: SNU510 -
608 will accept light series 50mm bore bearings
and medium series 40mm bore bearings
R-SN Bearing in narrow aligning
housing ring
R-SW Bearing in wide aligning
housing with end covers
R-TW
Bearing in wide aligning
housing with end covers and
tapered adapter sleeve
-- RJ Two rib outer
Plain inner
-- RJA Two rib outer
One rib inner
-- RJB Two rib outer
One rib inner plus loose rib
-- RJN Two rib outer
Two rib inner
Externally aligning roller bearings